



PRODUCT NAME:	Grenade High Protein, Low Sugar Bar- Chocolate Chip Salted Caramel 60g
CASE SKU NUMBER:	2072-10-89-00
CASE SIZE:	18
SINGLE UNIT SKU NUMBER:	2046-10-89-00
GTIN (RETAIL UNIT):	5060811383483
GTIN (DISPLAY CASE):	5060811383506
GTIN (SHIPPER):	N/A
Export Commodity Code:	21069098
Import Commodity Code:	2106909849
Meursing Code:	7160
Status	LIVE
Supplier Name	EMPWR
Country of Origin	Croatia
	Ingredients
Ingredients List	INGREDIENTS: Milk Chocolate with Sweetener (25%) (Sweetener: Maltitol; Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins; Natural Flavouring), Protein Blend (Calcium Caseinate (Milk), Whey Protein Isolate (Milk)), Humectant: Glycerol; Bovine Collagen Hydrolysate, Chocolate Chips with Sweetener (8%) (Sweetener: Maltitol; Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soy); Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder, Natural Flavouring), Water, Dietary Fibre: Polydextrose; Palm Fat, White Chocolate with Sweetener (Sweetener: Maltitol; Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins; Natural Flavouring), Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder, Flavourings, Sea Salt, Natural Flavouring, Sweetener: Sucralose.
Contains Artificial Flavours?	TBC
Contains Artificial Colours?	TBC
Contains Artificial Preservatives?	TBC
Contains Artificial Sweeteners?	TBC
	Allergen Declaration
Celery	ABSENT
Cereals containing gluten	MAY CONTAIN
Crustaceans	ABSENT
Eggs	ABSENT
Fish	ABSENT
Lupin	ABSENT
Milk	CONTAINS
Molluscs	ABSENT
Mustard	ABSENT
Nuts	MAY CONTAIN
Peanuts	MAY CONTAIN
Sesame Seeds	ABSENT
Soybeans	CONTAINS
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	ABSENT
Allergen Statement on Pack	For allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of Gluten, Peanut and Nuts.
Contains	Milk, Soy
May Contains	May also contain traces of Gluten, Peanut and Nuts.



Nutritional Table			
	Per serving	60g	Per 100g/100ml
Energy kJ	943kJ		1572kJ
Energy kcal	226kcal		376kcal
Fat	9.50g		16.0g
Of which Saturates	5.5g		9.2g
Carbohydrate	20g		34.0g
Of which Sugars	1.4g		2.5g
Of which Polyols	18g		30g
Protein	20g		33.0g
Fibre	2.50g		4.10g
Salt	0.29g		0.48g
Sodium	116mg		192mg
Managnese	N/A		N/A

Consumer Usage	
Storage	Store in a cool dry place.
Shelf Life	12 MONTHS
Warnings on Pack	Contains polyols: excessive consumption may cause laxative effect.

Certifications	
GMO Free	YES
Is palm Oil RSPO Certified	YES
Segregated Palm Oil	YES
Mass Balance Palm Oil	YES
Organic	NO
Fairtrade	NO
Product of Animal Origin (POAO)	NO
High Risk Ingredients (HRI)	NO
Informed Sport Approved	YES

Dietary Certifications	
Vegetarian Society Approved	NO
Vegetarian Appropriate	NO
Vegan Appropriate	NO
Halal 'Suitable'	YES
Kosher 'Suitable'	NO

Non-HFSS	
Non-HFSS Category	Category 4
Non-HFSS Approved?	NO
NPM Score	11

Claims	
Health Claims	N/A
Nutrition Claims	High protein, low sugar- 20g Protein, 1.4g Sugar per bar

Packaging					
Packaging level	Dimensions (mm) L x W x H			NET weight (kg)	GROSS weight (kg)
Primary (Retail Unit)	125	32	20	0.035	0.0355
Secondary (Display Case)	255	140	74	0.63	1.269
Tertiary (Shipper)	N/A	N/A	N/A	-	N/A

Units per Shipper	1
Shippers per Pallet	465
Shippers per Layer	31
Layer per Pallet	15
Units per Pallet	465